

Part# 40010 Popcorn Seasoning Salt

|                              |  |
|------------------------------|--|
| <b>Case/Count:</b>           | 12/35 oz. Carton   |
| <b>Diameter(in) :</b>        |  |
| <b>Moisture (%) :</b>        |  |
| <b>pH :</b>                  |  |
| <hr/>                        |  |
| <b>Color:</b>                | Golden/Yellow  |
| <b>Flavor:</b>               | Buttery  |
| <hr/>                        |  |
| <b>Shelf Life:</b>           | 1 Year Shelf   |
| <b>Storage:</b>              | Store at room temperature  |
| <hr/>                        |  |
| <b>Bread Equivalent:</b>     |  |
| <hr/>                        |  |
| <b>Case dimensions:</b>      | 12.5"x12.5"x15.5"  |
| <b>Case Cube:</b>            | 1.4 cu. Feet   |
| <b>Ti x Hi :</b>             | 12 x 6   |
| <hr/>                        |  |
| <b>Handling and Storage:</b> | Care must be taken during shipment to avoid damaging the flavor. No matter how carefully packaged this product may pick up flavors if stored near items giving off strong odors. |
| <hr/>                        |  |

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>  |                            |
|---|----------------------------|
| <b>Serving Size:</b>  | 1.2 grams                  |
| <b>Servings per Package:</b>                                  | Bulk                       |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Amount per Serving</b>                                     |                            |
| <b>Calories 0</b>   | <b>Calories from Fat 0</b> |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>   |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Total Fat 0g</b>   | <b>0%</b>                  |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Saturated Fat 0g</b>                                       |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Polyunsaturated Fat 0g</b>                                 |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Monounsaturated Fat 0g</b>                                 |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Cholesterol 0 mg</b>                                       | <b>0%</b>                  |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Sodium 455 mg</b>  | <b>19%</b>                 |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate 0 g</b>                                 | <b>0%</b>                  |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Dietary Fiber 0g</b>                                       | <b>0%</b>                  |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Sugars 0g</b>  | <b>0%</b>                  |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| <b>Protein 0g</b>   |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| Not a significant source of Vitamins A, C, calcium, and iron, |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.     |                            |
| <hr/>   |                            |

**Ingredients:** Salt, certified food color (including FD&C Yellow#5&#6), imitation butter flavor, tri-calcium phosphate added as an anti-caking agent.

**Allergens:** Contains a trace amount of milk, milk protein, or casein.